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Global Director 

Michal Rutkowski 
mrutkowski@worldbank.org  

(202) 473-5170 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

Senior Advisor 
Margaret Grosh 

mgrosh@worldbank.org 
(202) 473-9249 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 
Senior Executive Assistant 

Angela Rubio 
arubio@worldbank.org  

(202) 458-5093 
Support: Michal Rutkowski 

and Margaret Grosh 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Partnerships Advisor 
Sandor Sipos 

Program Manager-RSRs/TFs 
ssipos@worldbank.org 

(202) 458-5636 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Program Analyst 
Shams ur Rehman 

SPJ Board Secretary 
surrehman@worldbank.org 

(202) 458-2366 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Program Assistant 
Francine Pagsibigan 

fpagsibigan@worldbank.org 
(202) 458-7616 

Support: Sandor Sipos 
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Global Lead for Labor 
Indhira Santos 

Location: Vienna, Austria 
isantos@worldbank.org  

5258+70574/(202) 473-8258 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

Global Lead for Pensions 
Gustavo Demarco 

gdemarco@worldbank.org 
(202) 473-7807 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 

Program Assistant 
Renata Pereira de Mello 
rmello@worldbank.org 

(202) 473-7683 
Support: Labor and Pensions 
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Global Lead for Social  
Safety Nets 

Ugo Gentilini 
ugentilini@worldbank.org 

(202) 473-0372 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Global Lead for SPJ  
Delivery  Systems 
John Blomquist 

jblomquist@worldbank.org 
(202) 458-2507 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Program Assistant 
Helena Makarenk 

hmakarenko@worldbank.org 
(202) 458-7832 

Support: Social Safety Nets 
and SPJ Delivery Systems 
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Practice Manager 
Loli Arribas-Baños 

larribasbanos@worldbank.org 
(202) 473-1444 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Program Assistant 
Francine Pagsibigan 

fpagsibigan@worldbank.org 
(202) 458-7616 

Support: Loli Arribas-Baños 
 

  

 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

Senior Economist 
Mattias K. A. Lundberg 

Gen-U/SSLF 
mlundberg@worldbank.org 

(202) 473-2442 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Sr. Knowledge 
Management Officer 

Raiden C. Dillard 
Knowledge and Learning 
rdillard@worldbank.org 

(202) 458-7618 
 

 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 

Program Manager 
Colin Andrews 

Partnership for Economic 
Inclusion 

candrews1@worldbank.org 
(202) 473-8927 

 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 

Program Assistant 
Yolaina G. Montoya 

ymontoya@worldbank.org 
(202) 473-1345  

Support - Partnership for 
Economic Inclusion team 
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Lead Economist 
Dilip Ratha 

KNOMAD Program 
Manager 

dratha@worldbank.org 
(202) 458-0558 

 

 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 

Program Manager 
Namita Datta 

Solution for Youth 
Employment 

ndatta@worldbank.org 
(202) 458-1578 
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Sr. External Affairs Officer 

Alexandra Humme 
ahumme@worldbank.org  

(202) 458-5511 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

HR Business Partner 
Karen Bajda 

kbajda@worldbankgroup.org  
(202) 473-4275 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

Resource Mgmt. Officer 
Svitlana Lewis 

slewis@worldbank.org 
(202) 473-5695 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Manager 
David Ian Walker 

iwalker@worldbank.org 
(202) 458-1561 

 

 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 

Lead Economist 
Federica Saliola 

Jobs MDTF Program Manager 
fsaliola@worldbank.org 

(202) 458-8110 
 

 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 

Sr. Program Assistant 
Harifera Raobelison 

hraobelison@worldbank.org  
(202) 473-5177 

Support: Ian Walker 
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